Docket No.: GER-0231 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07-11-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101773423 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): MARC PIEL Name: SPORT ELEC S.A. Internal Address: Rue du Val Breton. 27520 Bourgtheroulde, France Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: Other Execution Date: February 2, 2001 *4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 2, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/14/94/ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel F. Drexler 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 D7/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000135 29144241 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP D1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 28 JUNE 2001 Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 23413 Date Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 011950 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mr. Marc PIEL, a French citizen, residing at 16 avenue du Président Kennedy, 75016 PARIS, FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for an ELECTRONIC APPARATUS SHELL for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, SPORT ELEC S.A., located and doing business at Rue du Val Breton, 27520 BOURGTHEROULDE, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therin and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said SPORT-ELEC S.A. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on the second day of recommendation, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said SPORT-ELEC S.A. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this And day of Felonovin, A.D. 2001.

(Inventor's full signature)

warul

Mr. Marc PIEL

PATENT RECORDED: 06/28/2001 REEL: 011950 FRAME: 0465